

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3358 of 2021**SURESH PRADHAN, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,**Order Sheet**

<b>11.02.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Gupta, GA, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>This matter is listed on admission and I. A. No. 1 for grant of ad-interim relief. I. A. No. 1 has already been dismissed by this Court on 09.12.2025.</p> <p>Registry to be careful in listing the interlocutory applications before this Court.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	