

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3358 of 2021****SURESH PRADHAN, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order Sheet**

<b>06/04/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Akanksha Verma, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter in week commencing 20<sup>th</sup> of April, 2026 for further hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad) <b>Judge</b></p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>